date of Closing, together with all leases, contracts, and other agreements as to the tenancy thereof

(all of the foregoing hereafter referred to as the “Property”).

2. Purchase Price. Purchaser will pay to Seller as the purchase price for the Property

the sum of One Hundred Seventy-Five Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($175,000.00) (the

“Purchase Price”), payable at Closing (defined below), in cash, certified funds or wire transfer.

3. Closing. This sale shall be closed (the “Closing Date” or the “Closing”) no later

than thirty (30) days following the expiration of the Inspection Period and satisfaction of all